TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Ffom
The Joint TransPott Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mall).

Chassis
5 of bod
6 Month and year of manufacturer r codificationAs
7 indersNo. of 6
B Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number or
number in the case of battery
motor
ted vehicle
As applicable
DieselFuel used
H.P. 164.7 Kw @ 2300 rpm
12. Cubic ca
13. l"1a kers class flca tion TATA LPO 152 BS.VI
t4. 6200 mm
15. Seatin CI One
16. Asa icable
L7,
Colour
16200 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size and
ply rating of tyres as declared
the manufacturer
Front axle 29sl80 R22.5 16 PR/18 PR
b Rear Axle 295 0 R22.5 16P 8PR
20, istered Axle W
a 7000
b 9200
21.
a Overall len h 5mm1
b Rear over han
C Overall width 2600 mm
d Overall h 1890 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 240 mm
ECU: M/s Cummins
23, 80 km h
22.
Max S Pr e-set limit
1
5635 cc
Wheel base
ULW (unladen weiqht) 5850 Kss.
Front Axle (Faw)
Rear Axle (Raw)
Dimen sion
3400 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certlficate numbers AASX 0351.
Eeted:. 27.O3.2O23 and 3*L I 12 I 2O22-2023 I 3OAOO28282 I 7T I L299
{with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune, it is certiffed that the
vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehlcle act 1988 and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
:nstructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencles concemed,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instrucljons/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Atl th€ Zonal Join! Transport Commissionet€ and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknourledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their zones.
Sdl-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ lay Order I /
\9
M andra n,
Assis Secretary-U (FAC),
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.